

# St. Martin Council on Aging, Inc. Breaux Bridge Calendar of Events

## January 2024

January 15 <sup>th</sup> The St. Martin Council on Aging will close at 1:30 PM in observations and 1:30 AM – St. Martin Parish Sheriff Department will call Bingo and 11:30 AM – Ellen Dunn with the Alzheimer's Association of Baton Falzheimer's Workshop.	Vision Program and
11:30 AM – Ellen Dunn with the Alzheimer's Association of Baton R	ervance of MLK Day.
	provide prizes.
Alzheimer 3 Workshop.	louge will conduct an
January 25 <sup>th</sup> <b>11:30 AM – Gina Moreau</b> with Heart of Hospice will discuss <b>Hospic</b>	e Extended Care.
Birthday Bash sponsored by Aetna	
9:00 AM-11:00 AM SMCOA Medical & Vaccination No Sydnie Mae Durand Activity Center, 391 Cannery Research Coffee, Fruit, and Doughnuts Served at 8:30 AM; Music; Door Prisopen to the First 125 People; Registration is Require \$25 Gift Cards to Individuals Who Receive Flu or Concept Call 2 Days in Advance to Schedule Transportation	pad, Breaux Bridge res red (332-3063)

### **Weekly Events**

**MONDAY** 

9:00 AM to 11:00 AM – BINGO

12:00 PM to 1:00 PM-SEWING CLASS (Self-Taught)

**TUESDAY** 

9:00 AM to 11:00 AM - BINGO

WEDNESDAY

9:00 AM to 11:00 AM – BINGO 12:00 PM to 3:00 PM-POKENO

**THURSDAY** 

9:00 AM to 11:00 AM – BINGO 12:00 PM-2:00 PM - BINGO

**FRIDAY** 

9:00 AM to 11:00 AM - BINGO

\*All Bingo games are played at a nickel (.05) per card, with a ten (10) card max, per game. All cards must be registered with the Bingo Clerk before the start of each game.

VFC Meets the 2<sup>nd</sup> Monday of Each Month at 1:00 PM (this month's meeting is January 8<sup>th</sup>)

#### **OUR MISSION**

"Making Every Day...A Better Day"

The St. Martin Council on Aging, Inc., is committed to enhancing the quality of life for the aging in St. Martin Parish by creating an atmosphere of respect and affirming the self-worth of the aging through the promotion of services which enhance well-being and enable seniors to remain self-sufficient.

#### **MEMBERSHIP**

Membership is open to all St. Martin Parish residents 18 years of age or older.

#### **CONTACT INFORMATION**

391 Cannery Road, Breaux Bridge, LA 70517 Mailing Address: P. O. Box 39, Breaux Bridge, LA 70517

Phone: 337-332-3063

Hours of Operation: Monday – Thursday, 7:30AM to 3:30PM

Friday, 7:30AM-1:00PM

Website: www.stmartincouncilonaginginc.com

#### **LIKE US ON:**

FACEBOOK: SMCOA St. Martin TWITTER: @SMCOA\_STMARTIN INSTAGRAM: #StMartinCouncil